# OP \$165.00 29564

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handy International Incorporated		05/13/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Handy Seafood Incorporated	
Street Address:	700 East Main Street	
City:	Salisbury	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2956455	HANDY
Registration Number:	2731754	
Registration Number:	3166723	SAVORY BAY
Registration Number:	4353673	SAVORY BAY
Registration Number:	4522975	GASTROPUB COLLECTION HANDY SEAFOOD EST.
Registration Number:	4905113	CRAB HOUSE BY HANDY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301) 424-3640
Email: efile@usiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Friedman

Address Line 1: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC

**Address Line 2:** 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara A. Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara A. Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0529

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2016.07.12 HANDY 2016 name change document#page1.tif source=2016.07.12 HANDY 2016 name change document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0530

# CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

\*\* EXPEDITED SERVICE \*\* \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\* DOCUMENT CODE BUSINESS CODE \_ #*D01353402* Stock \_\_\_\_\_ Nonstock Close Religious \_\_\_\_ P.A. \_\_\_\_ Merging (Transferor) \_ ID # D01352905 ACK # 1000362009507882 PAGES: 0002 HANDY SEAFOOD INCORPORATED MAIL BACK Surviving (Transferee) 06/02/2016 AT 03:50 P WO # 0004645368 New Name Handy Scatood Incorporated FEES REMITTED Change of Name Base Fee: Change of Principal Office Org. & Cap. Fee: Change of Resident Agent Expedite Fee: Change of Resident Agent Address Penalty: Resignation of Resident Agent State Recordation Tax: Designation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: and Resident Agent's Address Certified Copies Change of Business Code Copy Fee: Certificates Adoption of Assumed Name Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other Change(s) Other: TOTAL FEES: \SS Code \_\_ Check \_\_\_\_ Credit Card Cash Attention: Documents on \_\_\_\_ Checks LAW OFFICES OF PERDUE RAYNE & WHITE, P.A PO BOX 949 Approved By: \_ \\ 212 E MAIN ST SALISBURY MD 21801-5102 Keyed By: \_ COMMENT(S):

> CUST ID:0003428791 WORK ORDER:0004645368 DATE:06-13-2016 10:52 AM AMT. PAID:\$155.00

> > TRADEMARK
> > REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0531

### HANDY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Handy International Incorporated, a Maryland corporation, having its principal office at 700 E. Main St., Salisbury, Maryland 21804 (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland (hereinafter referred to as the "Department") that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Handy International Incorporated to Handy Seafood Incorporated, effective May 13, 2016.

SECOND: Pursuant to and in accordance with Section 2-605 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written informal action unanimously approved said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Handy International Incorporated has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and its corporate seal to be hereunder affixed and attested by its Secretary on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016, and its President acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the act and deed of the Corporation and, under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

ATTEST:

Told Bryant Conway, Secret

Handy International Incorporated

By: / ema / Convey President

STATE OF MARYLAND, WICOMICO COUNTY, TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this \( \frac{17}{17} \) day of May, 2016, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Terrence N. Conway, the President of Handy International Incorporated, a Maryland corporation, and in the name and on behalf of said Corporation acknowledged the aforegoing Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of said Corporation.

AS WITNESS, my hand and notarial seal the day and year above written.

Notary 10, 200 Po

Notary Pablish 91112

Notary Pablish 91112

My Commission Expires: 1/10/19

RECEIVED IN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 07/12/2016**